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OKLAHOMA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

Page 1 of 32301 N. Pottenger Shawnee, OK 74804

01/01/2026 - 01/31/2026

01/03/2026 2:06pm 2026-0001
Trouble Alarm 01/03/2026 2:06pm

Lodge - 1002 W. MacArthur Cleared

01/02/2026 10:50am 2026-0002
SPD Investigation 01/02/2026 10:50am

OBU Rental - 2244 N. Dorothy Closed

01/11/2026 6:58pm 2026-0003
Fire Alarm 01/11/2026 6:58pm
Lodge - 1002 W. MacArthur Cleared

01/12/2026 3:12pm 2026-0004
Hit & Run 01/11/2026 5:00pm - 01/12/2026 3:00pm

WMU Parking Lot - 709 W. University Closed

01/17/2026 12:52pm 2026-0005

Damage to Property / Power Outage 01/17/2026 12:00pm

Raley Chapel - 2501 Raley Dr. Closed

01/17/2026 3:07pm 2026-0006

Suspicious Person 01/17/2026 3:07pm

Noble Complex Cleared

01/18/2026 8:45am 2026-0007

Found Property 01/18/2025 8:45am

Noble Complex - 2400 Raley Dr. Closed

01/18/2026 8:51pm 2026-0008

Fire Alarm 01/18/2026  8:51pm

Village #0812 1002 W. MacArthur Cleared

01/17/2026 10:47pm 2026-0009

Welfare Check 01/17/2026 10:47pm

WUA Bldg 5 #34 - 1001 W. University Closed
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OKLAHOMA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

Page 2 of 32301 N. Pottenger Shawnee, OK 74804

01/19/2026 12:38am 2026-0010

Fire Alarm 01/19/2026  12:38am

TRC - 750 W. MacArthur Cleared

01/20/2026 5:30pm 2026-0011

Officer Information 01/19/2026 5:00pm

Shawnee Hall - 2601 Oval Dr. Closed

01/21/2026 11:02am 2026-0012

Property Damage 01/15/2026 Unknown Time

Agee Residence Center Cleared

2026-0013

2026-0014

2026-0015

01/27/2026 5:51pm 2026-0016

Harassment / Stalking 01/27/2026 5:51pm

Campus - 500 W. University Cleared

01/24/2026 12:10pm

Trouble Alarm 01/24/2026 12:10pm

Mathena - 1164 N. Airport Dr. Closed

01/25/2026 1:56pm

Fire Alarm 01/25/2026 1:56pm

Geiger Center - 700 W. University Closed

01/25/2026 4:51pm

Fire Alarm 01/25/2026 4:51pm

Geiger Center - 700 W. University Cleared

01/28/2026 8:33pm 2026-0017

Fire Alarm 01/28/2026 8:33pm

Lodge - 1002 W. MacArthur 101 Cleared

01/29/2026 1:45pm 2026-0018

Found Property 01/29/2026 1:45pm

Campus - 500 W. University Closed
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01/01/2026 - 01/31/2026

01/30/2026 3:45pm 2026-0019

Threats / Harassment 01/30/2026 3:45pm

Village 100 - 1002 W.. MacArthur Active

01/31/2026 4:47pm 2026-0020

Officer Information 01/31/2026 4:47pm

Walmart - Shawnee OK Closed

01/31/2026 8:26pm 2026-0021

Trouble Alarm 01/31/2026 8:26pm

Lodge 1002 W. MacArthhur Cleared
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